
START LIST / LIST DE DÉPART
WOMEN'S AERIALS QUALIFICATION

SAUTS DAMES, QUALIFICATIONS

MT. BULLER (AUS)     SAT  7 SEP 2002 / SAM  7 SEP 2002     START TIME / DEBUT  8:45

2003 SUZUKI FREESTYLE FIS WORLD CUP

Chief of Course:

Judge 1: (Air & Form)
Judge 2: (Air & Form)
Judge 3: (Air & Form)
Judge 4: (Air & Form)
Judge 5: (Air & Form)
Judge 6: (Landing)
Judge 7: (Landing)

F.I.S. T.D.:
Chief of Competition:
Head Judge:
FIS Race Director:

LANGE Jeff USA
HILTNER Walt AUS
FRYDMAN David AUS

SKATE Tim AUS

SIMSON Jay USA
POHJAVIRTA Pipsa FIN
BROWN Stephen AUS
CLOT Monique SUI
HINKEL Wayne CAN
KOHLY Martine FRA
DARGAN Garry AUS

FITZGERALD Joe FIS

Course Profile:
Chamois

Landing:
Table:
Inrun:

Kicker: #1
#2
#3
#4
#5
#6

Distance: Height: Gradient:
78.5 m

28 m
28 m

3.6 m
6.5 m
6.5 m
7.8 m
7.9 m
8.0 m 4.1 m

4.1 m
4.1 m
3.5 m
3.5 m
2.0 m

24°
0°

38°
52°
63°
63°
70°
70°
70°

Jump D.D. KickerStart No. Bib FIS Code Name Nation

bLF 2.900 21 20 KOROLEVA Olga2075342 RUS

bFF 3.150 32 24 REED Kate2265947 USA

bFF 3.150 23 23 LIU Lili2325700 CHN

bLT 2.600 34 22 MUNRO Bree2367803 AUS

bFF 3.150 25 26 WANG Jiao2353253 CHN

bLF 2.900 26 19 SENDA Naomi2369258 JPN

bFF 3.150 37 3 DIONNE Deidra2274580 CAN

bFF 3.150 28 21 CAMPLIN Alisa2219193 AUS

bFF 3.150 39 28 LINDSEY Jana2297764 USA

bLF 2.900 210 18 ZUKAL Anna2353544 RUS

bFF 3.150 211 11 IERODIACONOU Lydia2325118 AUS

bLF 2.900 212 25 GUO Xin Xin2324827 CHN

bLT 2.600 313 30 COLE Lainie2367706 AUS

bLF 2.900 314 29 GARDNER Elizabeth2325021 AUS

bFF 3.150 215 5 BRENNER Veronica2007151 CAN

bHlH 2.900 316 27 LEOTTA Shannon2202024 AUS

bFF 3.150 217 16 LI Nina2351312 CHN

bFF 3.150 318 4 BAUER Veronika2201927 CAN

bFF 3.150 219 6 XU Nannan2263134 CHN

bLF 2.900 320 10 MÜLLER Manuela2325797 SUI
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 LEGEND 
 D.D.  = Degree of Difficulty

Somersault direction
Body Position
Number of twists
e.g. bLTF

b = Back, f = Front, s = Side
L = Lay (layout/straight), T = Tuck, P = Pike, l = Preceding twist was in the layout position
H = Half (½ twist), F = Full (1 twist), Ru = Rudy (1½ twist), dF = Double Full (2 twists), Ra = Randy (2½ twists), tF = Triple Full (3 twists)
Back/Lay-Tuck-Full = Triple back somersault, with the first somersault laid out, second tucked and the third with a full twist.

EXPLANATION OF JUMP CODES:
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